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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (Autonomous), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6

FEEDBACK REPORT ON CURRICULUM 2022-2023

Auxilium College consistently strives to uphold quality in the curriculum. The IQAC
initiates the conduct of feedback from stakeholders to cater and to evaluate the quality of
curriculum. The feedback is collected from students, parents, alumni, employers and staff
through college website.

The feedback from the stakeholders focuses on the curriculum, teaching, learning, evaluation,
resources and facilities available in the institution.

Highlights of the stakeholders:

Students: Around 45% students strongly agree and 44% agreed that the curriculum and the
resources provided by the institution is in par with the local, national and global level and
satisfies the industrial requirements. Around 80% of the students agree that the syllabus is
revised at periodic intervals. More than 75% of the students agree that they are happy and
satisfied with the overall curriculum of the institution.

Staff: Around 76% staff strongly agree and 23% agreed that the key concepts in the syllabus
matches the course. The staff also feel that the students acquire the necessary skill set, on the
completion of their course. Most of the staff feel that the Syllabus is revised at periodic
intervals and there is sufficient time to complete the syllabus. Most of the staff agree that the
curriculum and the resources provided by the institution is in par with the local, national and
global level and satisfies the industrial requirements. Around 90% of the staff feel that there
are sufficient books for students in the library as per the curriculum.

Parents: More than 86% of the parents agree that the curriculum of the institution is at par
with other standard institution, students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of
their course, change in the syllabus focuses on the latest trends. Also the parents agree that

the syllabus are completed on time by the teachers and the examinations are conducted on the



basis of the syllabus. The parents agree that the skill-based papers satisfy the requirements of
the neighbouring industries for job,
Alumni: More than 86% alumni feel that the curriculum has developed their skills as an
individual. More than 80 % of students agree that the curriculum is updated at periodical
intervals. Around 86% of the students feel happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of
the institution. More than 80% of the students agree that Sufficient books are maintained in
the library, as per the curriculum. Around 86% of the students feel that the examinations are
conducted on the basis of the curriculum.
Employers: Around 60 % has strongly agreed that the key concepts addressed in the course
are to the standards of the industry. Around 79% has agreed that the students who join as
employees have unique skill set because of the curriculum provided by the college.

The feedbacks were collected from stakeholders in various occasions and annually
through the online portal available in the college website. The feedbacks were analysed by
the Deans and shared with the Heads of the Department and Management in the council
meeting. Later it was shared with the departments for carrying out further actions and to

enhance the quality.
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Auxilium College (Autonomous)
Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006

Student Curriculum Feedback 2022-2023

' Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree Strongly Total
| Agree Disagree
| 1. The key concepts in the syllabus 1146 1123 208 28 28 2533
matches the course. |
2. Students acquire the necessary 1046 1105 310 42 30 2533
skill set, on the completion of their
course.
3. Syllabus is revised at periodic 977 1070 366 82 38 2533
intervals.
4. The syllabus is completed on time. 1002 1022 359 95 55 2533
5. Examinations are conducted on 1210 1044 220 38 21 2533
the basis of the syllabus.
6. Assessments enable the students 998 1096 349 63 27 2533
adequately demonstrate their
learning through higher order
thinking.
7. Curriculum addresses the learning 985 1144 330 47 27 2533
needs of all the students.
8. Sufficient books for students are 967 1016 372 98 80 2533
maintained in the library as per the
syllabus.
9. Skill based papers satisfy the 1033 1059 319 81 41 2533
industrial requirements.
10. I am happy and satisfied with the 960 1071 379 61 62 2533
overall curriculum of the institution.
10324 10750 3212 635 409 25330
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (Autonomous), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6
REPORT OF THE STUDENT FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
2022-2023

Auxilium College consistently strives to uphold quality in the curriculum provided by
the college. The IQAC initiates the conduct of feedback, from students through ERP portal
yearly. The students share their feedback with the management and department staff on
important aspects like usefulness of the courses in terms of employability or higher studies,
updating of syllabus and relevance of course contents.
Total Number of Entries: 2533
Around 45% students strongly agree and 44% agreed that the curriculum and the resources
provided by the institution is in par with the local, national and global level and satisfies the
industrial requirements. Around 80% of the students agree that the syllabus is revised at
periodic intervals. More than 75% of the students agree that they are happy and satisfied with

the overall curriculum of the institution.

1. The key concepts in the syllabus matches the course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 1146 1123 208 28 28 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) 45.24 44.33 8.21 1.11 1.11 100

The key concepts in the syllabus matches the course.

Agree, 1123

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, 1146
Neutral, 208

Strongly Disagree, 28 Disagree, 28




2. Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree S’grongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 1046 1105 310 42 30 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) 41.29 43.62 12.24 1.66 1.18 100

Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion

Strongly Agree, 1046

of their course.

Agree, 1105

“~_ Neutral, 310

Strongly Disagree, 30/ \ Disagree, 42

= Strongly Agree

= Agree

= Neutral

= Disagree

Strongly Disagree

3. Syllabus is revised at periodic intervals.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 977 1070 366 82 38 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) | 3857 | 4224 | 14.45 3.24 1.50 100

Syllabus is revised at periodic intervals.

Strongly Agree, 9\

Strongly Disagree, 38 / \ Disagree, 82

Agree, 1070

~__ Neutral, 366

= Strongly Agree

= Agree

= Neutral

= Disagree

Strongly Disagree




4 . The syllabus is completed on time.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 1002 1022 359 95 55 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) 39.56 40.35 14.17 3.75 2.17 100

The syllabus is completed on time.

Agree, 1022

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
= Neutral
= Disagree
~ Neutral, 359 Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, 1002
Strongly Disagree, 55 / \- Disagree, 95
5. Examinations are conducted on the basis of the syllabus.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL

Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 1210 1044 220 38 21 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) 47.77 41.22 8.69 1.50 0.83 100

Examinations are conducted on the basis of the
syllabus.

Strongly Agree, 1210

Agree, 1044

“_ Neutral, 220

Strongly Disagree, 21 / \_ Disagree, 38

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
= Neutral

= Disagree

Strongly Disagree




6. Assessments enable the students adequately demonstrate their learning through higher
order thinking.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 998 1096 349 63 27 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) 39.40 43.27 13.78 2.49 1.07 100

Assessments enable the students adequately

demonstrate their learning through higher order
thinking.

Strongly Agree, 600

Strongly Disagree,

Agree, 551

\ “_ Neutral, 87

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree

Strongly Disagree

21 Disagree, 12
7. Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the students.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 985 1144 330 47 27 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) | 38.89 | 45.16 13.03 1.86 1.07 100

Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the
students.

Strongly Agree, 98

5

Agree, 1144

~_ Neutral, 330

Strongly Disagree, 2 Disagree, 47

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

= Disagree

Strongly Disagree




8. Sufficient books for students are maintained in the library as per the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 967 1016 372 98 80 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) 38.18 40.11 14.69 3.87 3.16 100
Sufficient books for students are maintained in the
library as per the syllabus.
Agree, 1016
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
= Neutral
= Disagree
— Neutral, 372
Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, 967

Strongly Disagree, 80

| \ Disagree, 98

9. Skill based papers satisfy the industrial requirements.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 1033 1059 319 81 41 2533
PERCENTAGE (%) | 40.78 | 41.81 12.59 3.20 1.62 100

Skill based papers satisfy the industrial requirements.

Strongly Agree, 1033

Agree, 1059

)

N

Strongly Disagree, 41

~_ Neutral, 319

Disagree, 81

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
= Neutral

= Disagree

Strongly Disagree




| 10.1am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of the institution.

| | | ' y | |
OPTIONS ; S;rongly ! Agree] Neutral ! Disagree 1 Strongly ' TOTAL
- | Agree | Disagree | |
.~ RESPONSES | 960 ’ 1071 | 379 | 61 \ 62 | 2533
 PERCENTAGE (%) | 3790 | 4228 | 1496 | 24I] f 245 100

I am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of
the institution.

Agree, 1071

= Strongly Agree
Agree
Neutral

= Disagree

Neutral, 379 Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree, 960

Disagree. 61
Strongly Disagree, 62
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Auxilium College (Autonomous)
Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006
Staff Curriculum Feedback 2022-2023

Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree Strongly Total

, Agree Disagree |
1. The key concepts addressed 113 35 0 0 [ 149
_in the course are mel. - - I B
2. Students acquire the 98 47 2 0 2 149
- necessary skill set, on the

completion of their course. )

3. Curriculum is updated at 114 33 1 0 1 149

- periodic intervals.

' 4. There is sufficient time to 87 47 11 3 1 149

| complete the syllabus.

' 5. Examinations are conducted 120 27 1 0 1 149

' on the basis of the curriculum.

6. Assessments enable the 104 41 2 1 1 149

' students adequately to

' demonstrate their learning

" through higher order thinking.

- 7. Curriculum addresses the 106 39 3 0 1 149

| learning needs of all the

students.

8. Sufficient books are 96 44 7 1 1 149

l maintained in the library as per

' the curriculum

9. Skill based papers are 86 53 8 1 1 149
relevant to the industrial

requirements.
' 10.I am happy and satisfied 113 32 3 0 1 149
' with the overall curriculum of
' the institution.
r 1037 398 38 6 11 1490
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (Autonomous), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6

REPORT OF THE CURRICULUM FEEDBACK BY STAFF
2022-2023
Auxilium College consistently take attempts to uphold excellence in all the activities.

The IQAC initiates the conduct of feedback from Staff regarding the curriculum offered in

the Autonomous stream in OBE pattern. The feedback is collected from Staff through online

ERP.

Total No. of Entries: 149

Around 76% staff strongly agree and 23% agreed that the key concepts in the syllabus

matches the course. The staff also feel that the students acquire the necessary skill set, on the

completion of their course. Most of the staff feel that the Syllabus is revised at periodic

intervals and there is sufficient time to complete the syllabus. Most of the staff agree that the

curriculum and the resources provided by the institution is in par with the local, national and

global level and satisfies the industrial requirements. Around 90% of the staff feel that there

are sufficient books for students in the library as per the curriculum.

1. The key concepts in the syllabus matches the course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 113 35 0 0 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 75.84 23.49 0.00 0 0.67 100

The key conceptsin the syllabus matches the course.

Strongly Agree, 113

Agree, 35

Neutral, 0

Strongly Agree

Agree
= Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree




OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree

RESPONSES 98 47 2 0 2 149

PERCENTAGE (%) 65.77 31.54 1.34 0 1.34 100

Strongly Agree, 98

Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of
their course.

Agree, 47

A

—~__ Neutral, 2
Strongly Disagree, 2

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
= Neutral

= Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 114 33 1 0 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 76.51 22.15 0.67 0.00 0.67 100
Syllabus is revised at periodic intervals.
Strongly Agree, 114 = Strongly Agree
= Agree
= Neutral
= Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Agree, 33

\

—_ Neutral, 1
‘Strongly Disagree, 1




4 . There is sufficient time to complete the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 87 47 11 3 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 58.39 31.54 7.38 2.01 0.67 100
There is sufficient time to complete the syllabus.
Agree, 47 Strongly Agree
Agree
= Neutral
Strongly Agree, 87 )
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 11
. Disagree, 3
Strongly Disagree, 1
5. Examinations are conducted on the basis of the curriculum.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 120 27 1 0 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 80.54 18.12 0.67 0.00 0.67 100

Examinations are conducted on the basis of the

Strongly Agree, 120

curriculum.

\ Agree, 27

Neutral, 1

Strongly Disagree, 1

Strongly Agree

Agree
= Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree



6. Assessments enable the students adequately demonstrate their learning through higher
order thinking.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 104 41 2 1 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 69.80 27.52 1.34 0.67 0.67 100

Assessments enable the students adequately demonstrate
their learning through higher order thinking.

Strongly Agree
Strongly Agree, 104

Agree
= Neutral
Agree, 41 Disagree
\ Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 2

) Disagree, 1
Strongly Disagree, 1

7. Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the students.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St.rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 106 39 3 0 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 71.14 26.17 2.01 0 0.67 100

Curriculum addresses the learning needs of
all the students.

Strongly Agree

Agree
Strongly Agree, 106
= Neutral

Disagree

Agree, 39 Strongly Disagree

Neutral, 3
Strongly Disagree, 1




8. Sufficient books for students are maintained in the library as per the curriculum.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 96 44 7 1 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 64.43 29.53 4.70 0.67 0.67 100

Sufficient books for students are maintained in the library
as per the curriculum.

Strongly Agree, 96

Strongly Disagree, 1

Agree, 44

Neutral, 7

Disagree, 1

Strongly Agree

Agree
= Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

9. Skill based papers are relevant to the industrial requirements.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree Neutral | Disagree St_rongly TOTAL
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 86 53 8 1 1 149
PERCENTAGE (%) 57.72 35.57 5.37 0.67 0.67 100
Skill based papers are relevant to the industrial
requirements.
Strongly Agree
Agree, 53 Agree
= Neutral
Strongly Agree, 86 Disagree
Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 8

Disagree, 1

Strongly Disagree, 1




10. 1 am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of the institution.
OPTIONS Strongly ‘ - Strongly

| Ne | TOTAL
Agree Agree i Neutral | Disagree Disagree
RESPONSES | nm 323 0 | 149
PERCENTAGE (%) = 7584 | 21.4% 200 0 0.67 100

1 am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of

the institution.

Strongly Agree
Strongly Agree, 113
Agree
= Neutral
Disagree
Agree, 32 Strongly Disagree
Neutral, 3

Strongly Disagree, 1
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Auxilium College (Autonomous)
Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006
Parents Curriculum Feedback 2022-2023

l

Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree Strong‘l‘y* Total |
'L agree Disagree
" 1. The curriculum of the 78 82 17 6 4 187

institution is at par with other
standard institution.
2. Students acquire the necessary 77 71 28 9 2 187
skill set, on the completion of
their course.
3. Change in the syllabus focuses 77 71 28 9 2 187
on the latest trends.
4. Portions are completed on time 84 71 24 0 2 187
by the teachers.
5. Examinations are conducted on 92 80 11 1 3 187
the basis of the syllabus.
6. Assessments enable the 76 84 22 3 2 187
students adequately to
demonstrate their learning
through higher order thinking. .
7. Curriculum addresses the 78 87 17 2 3 187
learning needs of all the students.
8. Sufficient books are 86 68 25 3 5 187
maintained in the library as per
the curriculum.
9. Skill based papers satisfy the 75 81 24 4 3 187
requirements of the neighbouring
industries.
10. I am happy and satisfied with 86 79 14 4 4 187
the overall curriculum of the
institution.

809 780 210 41 30 1870
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (Autonomous), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE - 6
REPORT OF THE CURRICULUM FEEDBACK BY PARENTS
2022 - 2023

The IQAC of Auxilium College focus on the excellence of the college and it
constantly strives to uphold quality in the academic and administrative services. Feedback is
collected from parents during parents’ teachers meeting and also through link provided in the
website on important aspects like usefulness of the courses in terms of employability,
updating of syllabus and relevance of course contents.

Total Number of responses: 187

More than 86% of the parents agree that the curriculum of the institution is at par with
other standard institution, students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their
course, change in the syllabus focuses on the latest trends. Also the parents agree that the
syllabus are completed on time by the teachers and the examinations are conducted on the
basis of the syllabus. The parents agree that the skill-based papers satisfy the requirements of
the neighbouring industries for job.

Table 1: The curriculum of the institution is at par with other standard institution
Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 78 82 17 6 4 187
PERCENTAGE (%) | 41.71 |43.85| 9.09 3.21 2.14 100

The curriculum of the institution is at par with other
standard institution.

Agree, 82

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Neutral, 17 Strongly Disagree
Strongly Agree, 78

Disagree, 6
Strongly Disagree, 4



Table 2. Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their course.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree

RESPONSES 77 71 28 9 2 187

PERCENTAGE (%) | 41.18 37.97 | 1497 | 4.81283 1.07 100

Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the
completion of their course.

Agree, 71

/_ Neutral, 28
Strongly Agree, 77 .
~__Disagree, 9
|

Strongly Disagree, 2

= Strongly Agree
= Agree

Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 3. Change in the syllabus focuses on the latest trends.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree

RESPONSES 77 71 28 9 2 187

PERCENTAGE (%) 41.18 | 37.97 | 14.97 4.81 1.07 100

Change in the syllabus focuses on the latest trends.

Agree, 71

0

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Neutral, 28 Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree, 77
—_Disagree, 9

Strongly Disagree, 2



Table 4. Portions are completed on time by the teachers.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 84 77 24 0 2 187
PERCENTAGE (%) | 44.92 | 4118 | 12.83 0 1.07 100

Portions are completed on time by the teachers.

Strongly Agree, 84

Agree, 77

Neutral, 24

Strongly Disagree, 2

= Strongly Agree

= Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 5. Examinations are conducted on the basis of the syllabus.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 92 80 11 1 3 187
PERCENTAGE (%) | 49.20 | 42.78 | 5.88 0.53 1.60 100

Examinations are conducted on the basis of the
syllabus.

Strongly Agree, 92

Agree, 80

| “\_ Disagree, 1

Strongly Disagree, 3

~__Neutral, 11

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree



Table 6. Assessments enable the students adequately to demonstrate their

learning through higher order thinking.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 76 84 22 3 2 187
PERCENTAGE (%) | 40.64 | 4492 | 11.76 | 1.60428 1.07 100

Assessments enable the students adequately to
demonstrate their learning through higher order
thinking.

Strongly Agree, 76

Agree, 84

| ~_Disagree, 3

Strongly Disagree, 2

~__Neutral, 22

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 7. Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the students.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 78 87 17 2 3 187
PERCENTAGE (%) | 41.71 | 46.52 | 9.09 1.07 1.60 100

Curriculum addresses the learning needs of all the
students.

Strongly Agree, 78

Agree, 87

- Neutral, 17

| \_Disagree, 2

Strongly Disagree, 3

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree




Table 8. Sufficient books are maintained in the library as per the curriculum.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 86 68 25 3 5 187
PERCENTAGE (%) 4599 | 36.36 | 13.37 1.60 2.67 100

Sufficient books are maintained in the library as per the
curriculum.

Strongly Agree, 86

Agree, 68

Disagree, 3

Strongly Disagree, 5

Neutral, 25

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 9. Skill based papers satisfy the requirements of the neighbouring industries.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 75 81 24 4 3 187
PERCENTAGE (%) | 40.11 | 43.32 | 12.83 2.14 1.60 100

Skill based papers satisfy the requirements of the
neighbouring industries.

Strongly Agree, 75

Agree, 81

| \_ Disagree, 4

Strongly Disagree, 3

Neutral, 24

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree




rf;_b!g_ 19._[}1;1 hibﬁfnrﬁintisﬂe«fﬂth the overall curriculum of the institution. ‘
i

| OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St,rongly Total
L e Agree | Disagree

| RESPONSES 8 | 79 | 14 | 4 4 187

| PERCENTAGE (%) | 4599 [4225| 749 | 214 | 214 100 |

I am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of
the institution.

Agree, 79

s Strongly Agree

+ Agree
Neutral
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

Strongly Agree, 86 Neutral, 14

Disagree, 4
Strongly Disagree, 4
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Auxilium College (Autonomous)
Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006

Alumni Curriculum Feedback 2022-2023

AUXILIUM COLLEGE (Autonomous)
Gandhi Nagar, Vellore - 632 006.

Gandhi Nagar, Vellere - 632 006.
Vellore District, Tami{l Nadu.

‘* Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total
agree Disagree

- 1. The curriculum has developed 109 114 33 I 2 259

| my skills as an individual.

' 2. Students acquire the necessary 96 123 35 3| 2 259

' skill set, on the completion of

| their course.

' 3. Curriculum is updated at 75 137 42 4 1 259
periodical intervals.
4. There is sufficient time to 95 102 47 9 6 259
complete the syllabus.
5. Examinations are conducted on 100 126 25 5 3 259
the basis of the curriculum. i
6. Assessments enable the 79 135 40 2 3 259 5
students adequately to ‘
demonstrate their learning through
higher order thinking. |
7. Curriculum addresses the needs 67 125 60 3 4 259 |
of the industry.
8. Sufficient books are maintained 116 95 36 10 2 259
in the library, as per the "
curriculum
9. Skill based papers are very 108 113 32 5 1 259
useful for a career.
10. I am happy and satisfied with 113 112 27 2 5 259 3
the overall curriculum of the |
institution. ;
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE -6

REPORT OF THE ALUMNI FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM
2022-2023
Auxilium College consistently strives to uphold quality in the curriculum provided

by the college. The IQAC initiates the conduct of feedback, from alumni through ERP portal
yearly. On the occasion of Alumni reunions days, the alumni share their feedback with the
management and department staff on important aspects like usefulness of the courses in
terms of employability or higher studies, updating of syllabus and relevance of course
contents.
Total Number of responses: 259

More than 86% alumni feel that the curriculum has developed their skills as an
individual. More than 80 % of students agree that the curriculum is updated at periodical
intervals. Around 86% of the students feel happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum
of the institution. More than 80% of the students agree that Sufficient books are maintained
in the library, as per the curriculum. Around 86% of the students feel that the examinations

are conducted on the basis of the curriculum.

Table 1: The curriculum has developed my skills as an individual.
rongl . rongl
OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St. ongly Total
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 109 114 33 1 2 259
PERCENTAGE (%) 42.08 44.02 12.74 0.39 0.77 100

The curriculum has developed my skills as an
individual

Disagree, 1 Strongly Disagree, 2
Neutral, 33

= Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree, 109 Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Agree, 114




Table 2. Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their

course.
| i I
OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rong y Total
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 96 123 35 3 2 259
PERCENTAGE (%) 37.07 47.49 | 13.51 1.16 0.77 100

Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the
completion of their course.

Neutral, 35

Agree, 123

Disagree, 3

‘\ ,_Strongly Disagree, 2

Strongly Agree, 96

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
= Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 3. Curriculum is updated at periodical intervals.

Strongl . Strongl
OPTIONS gy Agree | Neutral | Disagree i gy Total
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 75 137 42 4 1 259
PERCENTAGE (%) | 28.96 52.9 16.22 1.54 0.39 100
Curriculum is updated at periodical intervals.
Disagree, 4 Strongly Disagree,
N/
Neutral, 42
Strongly Agree, 75
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
= Neutral
Disagree

Agree, 137

Strongly Disagree




Table 4. There is sufficient time to complete the syllabus.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly Total
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 95 102 47 9 6 259
PERCENTAGE (%) 36.68 39.38 18.15 3.47 2.32 100

There is sufficient time to complete the syllabus.

Disagree, 9
L

Strongly Disagree,
6

Neutral, 47

Strongly Agree, 95 Strongly Agree

= Agree
= Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Agree, 102

Table 5. Examinations are conducted on the basis of the curriculum.

OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St.rongly Total
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 100 126 25 5 3 259
PERCENTAGE (%) | 38.61 48.65 9.65 1.93 1.16 100

Examinations are conducted on the basis of the curriculum.

_\ /'] Strongly Disagree, 3 |

|
Strongly Agree, 100 | = Strongly Agree
= Agree
= Neutral \
Disagree
Strongly Disagree |




Table 6. Assessments enable the students adequately to demonstrate their learning
through higher order thinking.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 79 135 40 2 3 259
PERCENTAGE (%)| 30.50 52.12 15.44 0.77 1.16 100
Assessments enable the students adequately to demonstrate
their learning through higher order thinking.
Strongly Disagree,
Neutral, 40 Disagrgé,r 2 3
Strongly Agree, 79
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
= Neutral
Disagree

Agree, 135

Strongly Disagree

Table 7. Curriculum addresses the needs of the industry.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 67 125 60 3 4 259
PERCENTAGE (%) 25.87 48.26 23.17 1.1583 1.54 100

Curriculum addresses the needs of the industry.

Neutral, 60

Disagree, 3

N\~

Agree, 125

Strongly Disagree, 4

Strongly Agree, 67

= Strongly Agree

= Agree

= Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree




Table 8. Sufficient books are maintained in the library, as per the curriculum

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 116 95 36 10 2 259
PERCENTAGE (%) 44.79 36.68 | 13.90 3.86 0.77 100

Sufficient books are maintained in the library, as per the
curriculum

Neutral, 36

Agree, 95

Disagree, 10\

Strongly Disagree, 2

Strongly Agree, 116

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 9. Skill based papers are very useful for a career.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 108 113 32 5 1 259
PERCENTAGE (%) | 41.70 43.63 12.36 1.93 0.39 100

Skill based papers are very useful for a career.

Neutral, 32

Agree, 113

Disagree, 5

. ___Strongly Disagree, 1

Strongly Agree, 108

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree




" able 10. 1 am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of the institution.
Strongly

OPTIONS Strongly | A ree | Neutral | Disagree | Total
Agree Disagree

RESPONSES 13 12 27 2 5 259 |

PERCENTAGE (%) | 4363 | 4324 | 1042 | 077 193 | 100

I am happy and satisfied with the overall curriculum of the

institution.

Disagree, 2 Strongly Disagree, 5

Neutral, 27

Agree, 112

Y
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Strongly Agree, 113

= Strongly Agrec
Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree
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Auxilium College (Autonomous)
Gandhi Nagar, Vellore-632006

Employer Curriculum Feedback 2022-2023

Statement Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly Total
agree Disagree
1. The key concepts addressed in 18 5 5 0 2 30
the course are to the standards of
_the industry. - -
2. Students acquire the necessary 10 14 4 0 2 30
skill set, on the completion of
their course. ]
- 3. Curriculum revision is done 12 11 5 1 1 30
' based on the industrial
" development.
' 4. Students who join as employees 14 8 5 1 2 30
__have unique skill set.
- 5. Students are able to apply the 8 15 5 2 0 30
' knowledge gained, in our
_ organizations.
' 6. Guest lectures from the 15 9 3 1 2 30 \
- industrial experts give good }
industry — academia knowledge to |
' the students.
| 7. Industrial visits enable students 8 14 5 1 2 30
' understand the practicality of the |
| course. |
' 8. Industrial expert for curriculum 13 10 5 1 1 30 |
" development enhances the quality %
' of the institution. |
9. Skill based paper help students 11 14 4 0 1 30
' on bringing out their capabilities |
" 10. I am happy and satisfied with 16 8 4 0 2 300
" the students who join our |
@anization
: 125 108 45 7 15 300
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AUXILIUM COLLEGE (Autonomous), GANDHI NAGAR, VELLORE - 6
REPORT OF THE CURRICULUM FEEDBACK BY EMPLOYER
2022 - 2023

The IQAC of Auxilium College focus on the excellence of the college and it
constantly strives to uphold quality in the academic and administrative services. The
Employers share their feedback with the management and IQAC, through link provided in the
website on important aspects like usefulness of the courses in terms of employability,
updating of syllabus and relevance of course contents.
Total Number of responses: 30

Around 60 % has strongly agreed that the key concepts addressed in the course are to
the standards of the industry. Around 79% has agreed that the students who join as employees
have unique skill set because of the curriculum provided by the college.

Table 1: The key concepts addressed in the course are to the standards of the
industry
Strongly : Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 18 5 5 0 2 30
PERCENTAGE (%) 60.00 | 16.67 | 16.67 0 6.67 100

The key concepts addressed in the course are to the
standards of the industry

Agree, 5
= Strongly Agree
Agree
Strongly Agree, 18 Neutral
Disagree
Neutral, 5

Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree, 2



Table 2. Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the completion of their
course.
OPTIONS Strongly Agree | Neutral | Disagree St_rongly Total
Agree Disagree
RESPONSES 10 14 4 0 2 30
PERCENTAGE (%) 33.33 46.67 13.33 0 6.67 100

Students acquire the necessary skill set, on the
completion of their course.

Agree, 14

Strongly Agre‘

Neutral, 4

Strongly Disagree

, 2

= Strongly Agree

= Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 3. Curriculum revision is done based on the industrial development

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 12 11 5 1 1 30
PERCENTAGE (%) 40.00 36.67 16.67 3.33 3.33 100

Curriculum revision is done based on the industrial
development

<

Strongly Agree, 12\

Agree, 11

~_ Disagree, 1

Strongly Disagree, 1

Neutral, 5

= Strongly Agree

= Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree




Table 4. Students who join as employees have unique skill set

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 14 8 5 1 2 30
PERCENTAGE (%) 46.67 26.67 | 16.67 3.33 6.67 100

Students who join as employees have unique skill set.

Strongly Agree, 14

Agree, 8

N

Neutral, 5

N Disagree, 1

Strongly Disagree, 2

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 5. Students are able to apply the knowledge gained, in our organizations.
Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 8 15 5 2 0 30
PERCENTAGE (%) 26.67 50 16.67 6.67 0.00 100

Students are able to apply the knowledge gained, in our
organizations.

Agree, 15

Neutral, 5

Strongly Agree, 8

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

= Strongly Disagree




Table 6. Guest lectures from the industrial experts give good industry — academia
knowledge to the students

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 15 9 3 1 2 30
PERCENTAGE (%) 50.00 30 10.00 3.33 6.67 100

Guest lectures from the industrial experts give good

Strongly Agree, 15

Strongly Disagree, 2

Agree, 9

Disagree, 1

Neutral, 3

industry — academia knowledge to the students.

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 7. Industrial visits enable students understand the practicality of the course.

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 8 14 5 1 2 30
PERCENTAGE (%) 26.67 46.67 16.67 3.33 6.67 100

Strongly Agree, 8

practicality of the course.

Agree, 14

Disagree, 1

Neutral, 5

Strongly Disagree, 2

Industrial visits enable students understand the

= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Disagree




Table 8. Industrial expert for curriculum development enhances the quality of the

institution.
Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 13 10 5 1 1 30
PERCENTAGE (%) | 43.33 | 33.33 | 16.67 3.33 3.33 100

Industrial expert for curriculum development enhances
the quality of the institution.

Strongly Agree, 13

Agree, 10

N

Strongly Disagree, 1

Neutral, 5

| ~—_ Disagree, 1

= Strongly Agree

= Agree
Neutral

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

Table 9. Skill based paper help students on bringing out their capabilities

Strongly . Strongly
OPTIONS Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
RESPONSES 11 14 4 0 1 30
PERCENTAGE (%) | 36.67 46.67 13.33 0 3.33 100
Skill based paper help students on bringing out their
capabilities
Agree, 14
= Strongly Agree
= Agree
Neutral
Disagree

Strongly Agree‘

Neutral, 4

Strongly Disagree, 1

Strongly Disagree




Table 10. 1 am happy and satisfied with the students who Join our organization

. . Strongly . ‘ Strongly | Total
i()l’ll()Nh Agree Agree | Neutral | Disagree Disagree | o
| RESPONSES 16 B Z 0 : W
[ PERCENTAGE (%) 53.33 26.67 13.33 0 6.67 , 100

I am happy and satisfied with the students who join our

organization
Agree, §

» Strongly Agree
o Agree

L -

Lﬂi Neutral
4 sagree

Strongly Agree, 16
Neutral, 4 Strongly Disagree

Strongly Disagree, 2
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